

F.O PATCH PANEL 24 PORTS, SC SIMPLEX



DESCRIPTION

- Rack mounted patch panel is designed for fiber connection and distribution of backbone fiber cable
- It is suitable for fiber splicing,
- · Storage and protection.
- Their standard 19" width make them compatible to standard optical distribution frame with 19" width.
- These are new 24 port Patch Panels loaded with 24 fiber splice trays and 24 simplex adaptors for SC.

SPECIFICATIONS

- 19" Fiber Patch Panel
- Height: 1UR
- · Capacity: 24 fibers
- Depth: 290mm / Width: 465mm / Height: 49mm
- SC Simplex
- IUT-T G.652D
- 2 Input 2 Output

APPLICATION

- Telecommunication network
- · Horizontal distribution systems
- · Local Area Networks
- CATV Systems
- LAN and WAN (IEEE 802.3ba, I00BASE-FX, I0GBASE-LX4, I0GBASE-ER/EW, 40GBASE-LR4, I00GBASE-ER4 etc.)

ORDER INFORMATION

P/N	Description
CFB-1224	F.O Patch Panel 24 Ports, SC Simplex